4
Phone 800-323-2593
          630-231-5900
Fax     630-231-1377
Internet www.natcon.com
N a t io n a l C o n t r o ls  C o r p .
Standard Operating Logic: The Timers can operate in the following modes:

105 - 135 VAC 1 - 999 Sec. DNC-T2310-KIT
20
Ordering Information
DNC-T2310-A220
4-4
Dust Collector
Controls
Aux. Inputs
3
1
3
1
4*
2* DNC-T2320-B101 - 999 Sec.
Outputs
10
Description Input Voltage
With 4-20 mA Loop 105 - 135 VAC
With 4-20 mA Loop & 24 Hr. Clock 105 - 135 VAC
With 4-20 mA Loop 210 - 270 VAC
With 4-20 mA Loop & 24 Hr. Clock 210 - 270 VAC
With 4-20 mA Loop 105 - 135 VAC
With 4-20 mA Loop & 24 Hr. Clock 105 - 135 VAC
20
10
10
Accessories:
Part NumberDescription Dimensions
BOX-A1008-CHNFNEMA-4 Enclosure - Steel 10” x 8” x 4”
BOX-A1210-CHNFNEMA-4 Enclosure - Steel 12” x 10” x 5”
BOX-A1210-CHSCNEMA-4 Window Enclosure - Fiberglass 12” x 10” x 6”
TNC-PM360-010Pulse Width Meter 6.5” x 2.7” x 1”
ASL-00RED-NEMA-4Pilot Lamp NEMA-4 Rated Red Light
Part NumberOff Time
DNC-T2310-A101 - 999 Sec.
DNC-T2310-B101 - 999 Sec.
1 - 999 Sec.
10
20
DNC-T2310-B2201 - 999 Sec.
DNC-T2320-A101 - 999 Sec.
AMETEK NCC offers NEMA-4 type enclosures for mounting our controls. These enclosures are made of heavy gauge steel or fiberglass and have a
continuous hinge cover. All seams are continuously welded. The finish is gray hammer-tone enamel inside and out, over phosphatized surfaces for
steel units, smooth gray finish for fiberglass units.
Note In order to keep abreast of the latest technology AMETEK NCC reserves the right to change components and/or design of controls without notice.
4* DNC-T2320-A2201 - 999 Sec.With 4-20 mA Loop 210 - 270 VAC
2* DNC-T2320-B2201 - 999 Sec.With 4-20 mA Loop & 24 Hr. Clock 210 - 270 VAC20
* When unit is configured for expanded mode operation, input #4 is not available
continuedSpecifications
DNC-T2320-KIT1 - 999 Sec.With 4-20 mA Loop in NEMA4X Box 105 - 135 VAC20
• DNC-T2320:
Bypass Switch Open Circuit Voltage: 24 VDC.
Bypass Switch Short Circuit Current: 4.3mA
Alarm Inputs 1-3: